

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

16-17086

#### Date sent

06/07/2016

## Subject

Asbestos Consultancy Services

## Details of enquiry

- 1. Does your Trust have a contracts or framework agreement in place with external providers for either or both asbestos consultancy and ventilation validation and testing services.
- 2. If so, when are the contracts due for renewal?
- 3. Who are your current contractors/providers?
- 4. What is the annual value of the contracts?

### Response Sent

- 1. No we have no contract in place for asbestos or ventilation
- 2. See above
- 3. Last contractors used: Casewell Group
- 4. Not applicable